& Campbell, P.C., and the Respondent, represented by

Wendell C. Robinson, Esq., hereby FIND and AWARD, 
as follows:

Respondent is liable to the Claimant, and shall 
pay to the Claimant within thirty (30) days of the 
date of this AWARD, the sum of Eight Hundred 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-four Dollars and 
no cents ($800,254.00) as and for its damages 
arising out of its complaint in this matter.

1.

Respondent is liable to the Claimant, and shall 
pay to the Claimant within thirty (30) days of the 
date of this AWARD, the sum of Five Thousand 
Three Hundred and Ninety-four Dollars and 
no cents ($5,394.00) as and for the expenses it 
incurred to issue subpoenas to third parties to 
authenticate documents constituting nearly all of 
Claimant’s exhibits in this Arbitration as to which 
the Respondent consented to their authenticity 
and admissibility approximately two weeks